TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Information Management Systems, Inc.		12/21/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Health Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	75 West Front Street		
City:	Red Bank		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07701		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2268323	WIN-STAT ANALYST
Registration Number:	2030599	IN-STAT ANALYST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)325-9188

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4012766629

Email: trademark@edwardsangell.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Ottaviani
Address Line 1: PO BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Ottaviani
Signature:	/John E. Ottaviani/
Date:	12/21/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0519

900017023

Total Attachments: 3 source=IHS IMS Assignment of Trademarks_001#page1.tif source=IHS IMS Assignment of Trademarks_001#page2.tif source=IHS IMS Assignment of Trademarks_001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation ("Seller"), and INNOVATIVE HEALTH SOLUTIONS, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Buyer") have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 21, 2004, pursuant to which Seller agreed to sell and Buyer agreed to buy substantially all of the assets of Seller (the "Agreement"). Except as otherwise stated herein, all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as set forth in the Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Agreement, Seller has simultaneously herewith by a bill of sale, assignments and other instruments of transfer and conveyance of even date vested in Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in the Acquired Assets effective as of Closing Date; and

WHEREAS, Seller has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks which are pending and registered in the United States as listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Buyer is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the issued registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, Buyer and Seller agree as follows:

1. Seller, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Buyer the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the issued registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and issued registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0521

2. Seller, at the expense of Buyer, agrees to execute all other instruments and take all other lawful actions necessary or appropriate to assist Assignee in securing and maintaining registered trademarks in the United States as the Buyer shall designate, and to vest and confirm in the Buyer legal title to the pending and registered trademarks and the issued registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused these presents to be executed as of the 21st day of December, 2004.

INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: T

Title: President

STATE OF FLORIDA) SS

> 1 DD196537 1 2007

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No.:

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED AND PENDING UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS OWNED BY INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

MarkRegistration No.Registration DateIN-STAT ANALYST2,030,5991/14/97WIN-STAT ANALYST2,268,3238/10/99

RECORDED: 12/21/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002995 FRAME: 0523